

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST No. 01(11)2023**  
**Spl Case - 159/2023**  
**CNR-WBSP01-008086-2023**

Present : Sudipta Bhattacharjee Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
J.O. Code : WB00794

Order No. 02  
Dt. 04.01.2024

Accused Jhantu Halder is produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the Ld. Counsels are present.

Ld Defence counsel files two separate application , for produce the said accused physically by the next date and another petition for adjournment this case today on the ground as stated there in.

Both the applications are allowed.

Witness is present but returned without examination.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 02.02.2024 for production and evidence of V.G.

**The Superintendent, Baruipur Central Correctional Home is directed to produce the said accused as physically by the next date.**

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore