

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

**Spl ST 01(11)23**

**Special Case No. 159/2023**

CNR: WBSPO1-008086-2023

Present : Nilanjana Chatterjee (JO Code - WB00811)

Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J., (In-charge)

Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No.08

Dt. 18.11.2024

The record is put up today at the instance of the accused Jhantu Haldar praying for a interim bail to attend his mother's funeral rites to be held from 22.11.2024 to 24.11.2024.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused. Heard Ld. PP-in-Charge.

Perused the death certificate of the mother of the accused who died on 11.11.2024.

On humanitarian ground, the prayer is allowed in part.

Hence, ordered

the accused Jhantu Halder be taken under sufficient security on 23.11.2024 from Baruipur Central Correctional Home to T/8V Rahim Ostagar Road, Lake Gardens under PS Lake, Kolkata 700045, from 10.30a.m. to 5.30p.m..

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the Superintendent Baruipur Correctional Home and O.C. Lake PS for information.

To date.

D/c by me.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.