

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST Case No. 01(11)2023**  
**Special Case No. 159/2023**  
**CNR: WBSP01-008086-2023**  
Present: Mahua Roy Basu, Judge-in-Charge (JOcode: WB01001),  
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas

Order No.19  
Dt. 25.02.2026

Accused Jhantu Halder is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for further evidence of P.W-2.

Both the Ld. Counsels are present.

No witness is present today.

Ld. defence counsel of the accused person has been filed a petition, prays for passing necessary order upon Superintendent of Jail authority for better treatment of the accused person and submit the report regarding his health condition.

Heard the Ld. Special P.P.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

**The Superintendent, Baruipur Central Correctional Home** is directed to make necessary arrangement for better treatment of the accused person Jhantu Halder at any Government Hospital and submit a comprehensive report regarding his health condition on the next date fixed.

Fix 07.03.2026 for call for medical report of the accused person.

Fix 09.04.2026 for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to produce it's witnesses.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.