

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST No. 01(11)2023**  
**Spl Case - 159/2023**  
**CNR-WBSP01-008086-2023**

Present : Mahua Roy Basu Addl Sessions Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore  
J.O. Code : WB01001

Order No. 20  
Dt. 07.03.2026

Today is fixed for medical report.

A medical report of the accused namely Jhantu Halder is received from  
Central Correctional Home.

Let it kept with case record.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of accused person.

Todate 09.04.2026 for evidence and hearing bail petition.

sd/-  
Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore